

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Mariehamn, 11th of November, 2024

## Optinova Group Plans to Upgrade the Godby Facility in Finland

Optinova Group is announcing a plan to upgrade and modernize the Godby facility to better meet the growing market demand for medical extrusion and the growth in personnel. The project will start in H1 2025 and is expected to be completed within two years. The project will include new cleanroom production halls, a modern office, collaboration and project workspaces to provide optimal working conditions for our growing staff.

Our aim is to grow capacity and enhance capabilities to better serve our customers.

"This large investment in the Optinova Godby facility shows our strong commitment to continuously offer top quality tubing solutions to our customers," says Optinova's COO, Jonas Lindström.



**Optinova Group** 

Torggatan 6, 3rd floor

22100 Mariehamn

Åland, Finland

Phone: +358 18 32 900

Email: info@optinova.com

Website: optinova.com

Social media: @OptinovaGroup

Page 1/2



The Optinova Godby facility is ISO 13485 certified. Located close to the Optinova Innovation Center, this facility has been a center of excellence for cleanroom extrusion for medical applications for 50 years.

The Godby facility upgrade project is one in a series of investments across the Optinova manufacturing network that now offer cleanroom extrusion facilities in USA, Thailand and Finland to meet growing demand for top quality, advanced extrusion for medical applications.

For questions, please contact:

Michael Levitt, VP Sales Operations & Marketing

Email: michael.levitt@optinova.com

#WhenQualityMatters

## **About Optinova**

Founded in 1971, Optinova is a world-leading extrusion partner for advanced medical and industrial tubing. With sales offices around the world and four extrusion plants in Finland, Thailand, and the US, we are serving partners from 50+ countries across industries.

**Optinova Group** Phone: +358 18 32 900 Page 2/2

Torggatan 6, 3rd floor Email: info@optinova.com
22100 Mariehamn Website: optinova.com

Åland, Finland Social media: @OptinovaGroup